502104094 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manish Lachwani	10/18/2012
Jay Srinivasan	10/18/2012
Pratyus Patnaik	10/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Appurify, Inc.
Street Address:	330 Townsend Street, Suite 202
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13655667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5122460988

Email: uspto@lindauerip.com
Correspondent Name: Lindauer Law, PLLC
Address Line 1: 10000 Palmbrook Drive
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	731-7004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dominic S.I. Lindauer

Total Attachments: 5

source=731-7004-assignment-to-file#page1.tif source=731-7004-assignment-to-file#page2.tif source=731-7004-assignment-to-file#page3.tif source=731-7004-assignment-to-file#page4.tif source=731-7004-assignment-to-file#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029175 FRAME: 0381 OF \$40.00 1365566/

502104094

For Patent Application

Attorney Docket No. 731-7004 Title: "Application Auditing Through Object Level Code Inspection"

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Manish Lachwani 1129 Kassel Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94089

Pratyus Patnaik 1 Daniel Burnham Ct Apartment 621 San Francisco, CA 94109

Jay Srinivasan, Ph.D. 140 S. Van Ness Avenue Unit 401 San Francisco, CA 94103

Assignee:

Appurify, Inc. 330 Townsend Street, Suite 202 San Francisco, CA 94107

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"Application Auditing Through Object Level Code Inspection" for which:

a non-provisional application f	for United States Letters Patent:	
was filed on	and accorded U.S. Serial No	; or
will be filed with this exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR her	eby authorizes and
requests ASSIGNEE'S leg	al representatives, of Lindauer Law, PLLC	C., associated with
Customer No. 109263, to	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No	13/655,667
filed October 19, 2012	this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and	d filing date, when
known.		

Page 1 of 5

For Patent Application

Attorney Docket No. 731-7004

Title: "Application Auditing Through Object Level Code Inspection"

WHEREAS, Appurify, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of

Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application

and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America

and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all provisional,

divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United

States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention,

treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this

assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution

of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said

letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 029175 FRAME: 0383

For Patent Application

Attorney Docket No. 731-7004 Title: "Application Auditing Through Object Level Code Inspection"

WITNESSED BY:

OCTOBER 18 2012

Date

Witness (Signature)

Wanish Lachwani

Witness (Printed Name)

State of California County of San Francisco Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) Before me on this 19 day of 10 20 12 by

Lachwani lanish

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. signature_

> JOHAN ANDRES MANCHOLA JOHAN ANDRES MANCHOLA COMM. #1980030 NOTARY PUBLIC © CALIFORNIA San Francisco County อเกรา ranusco County รู้ Commission Expires,November 11, 2015 รู้ เคลื่อเกราะสามารถส

For Patent Application

Attorney Docket No. 731-7004 Title: "Application Auditing Through Object Level Code	e Inspection/
Date	Jay Srinivasan, Ph.D.
WITNESSED BY:	
OCTOBER 18, 2012	
Date	Witness (Signature)
	-
a County of San Francisco ud Sworn to (or affirmed) sday of20by	Witness (Printed Name)
e basis of satisfactory evidence (s) who appeared before me.	
(See)	State of California County of San Francisco Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) Before me on this 16 day of 10 20 12 by
	Jay Srinivasan
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. signature
	/ ************************************
	JOHAN ANDRES MANCHOLA COMM. #1960030 NOTARY PUBLIC @CALIFORNIA San Francisco County Commission Expires, November 11, 2015

For Patent Application

Attorney Docket No. 731-7004 Title: "Application Auditing Through Object Level Code I 10 18 2012 Date WITNESSED BY:	nspection" Pratyus Patnaik
WITHESSED DT.	
OCTOBER 18,2012	
Date	Witness (Signature)
	Witness (Printed Name)
State of California County of Subscribed and Sworn to Before me on this 18 day of	10 20 12 by
Pratyus Patnark proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who appe signature	ared before me.
Signature Seal (Seal	
JOHAN ANDRES MAN COMM. #19600 NOTARY PUBLIC © CAL San Francisco Cc Commission Expires, Novem	CHOLA \$ 30 IFORNIA \$ 50 Durity \$ 60 11, 2015 \$